1
®
X5328, X5329
(Replaces X25328, X25329)
FN8132.1Data Sheet October 17, 2005
CPU Supervisor with 32Kbit SPI EEPROM
FEATURES
• Low VCC detection and reset assertion

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
X5328, X5329
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
RESET
(ACTIVE LOW)
PART
MARKING
PART NUMBER
RESET
(ACTIVE HIGH)
PART
MARKING
VCC RANGE
(V) VTRIP RANGE
TEMP
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
X5328P-4.5A X5329P-4.5A 4.5-5.5 4.5-4.75 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP
X5328PZ-4.5A (Note) X5328P Z AL X5329PZ-4.5A (Note) X5329P Z AL 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP (Pb-free)
X5328PI-4.5A X5329PI-4.5A -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP
X5328PIZ-4.5A (Note) X5328P Z AM X5329PIZ-4.5A (Note) X5329P Z AM -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP (Pb-free)
X5328S8-4.5A X5328 AL X5329S8-4.5A 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
X5328S8Z-4.5A (Note) X5328 Z AL X5329S8Z-4.5A (Note) X5329 Z AL 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X5328S8I-4.5A X5328 AM X5329S8I-4.5A -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
X5328S8IZ-4.5A
(Note)
X5328 Z AM X5329S8IZ-4.5A
(Note)
X5329 Z AM -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X5328V14-4.5A X5329V14-4.5A 0 to 70 14 Ld TSSOP
X5328V14Z-4.5A
(Note)
X5328V Z AL X5329V14Z-4.5A
(Note)
X5329V Z AL 0 to 70 14 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-free)
X5328V14I-4.5A X5329V14I-4.5A -40 to 85 14 Ld TSSOP
X5328V14IZ-4.5A
(Note)
X5328V Z AM X5329V14IZ-4.5A
(Note)
X5329V Z AM -40 to 85 14 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-free)
X5328P X5328P X5329P X5329P 4.5-5.5 4.25-4.5 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP
X5328PZ (Note) X5328P Z X5329PZ (Note) X5329P Z 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP (Pb-free)
X5328PI X5328P I X5329PI X5329P I -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP
X5328PIZ (Note) X5328P Z I X5329PIZ (Note) X5329P Z I -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP (Pb-free)
X5328S8* X5328 X5329S8* 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
X5328S8Z* (Note) X5328 Z X5329S8Z* (Note) X5329 Z 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X5328S8I* X5328 I X5329S8I* -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
X5328S8IZ* (Note) X5328 Z I X5329S8IZ* (Note) X5329 Z I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X5328V14* X5328V X5329V14* 0 to 70 14 Ld TSSOP
X5328V14Z* (Note) X5328V Z X5329V14Z* (Note) X5329V Z 0 to 70 14 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-free)
X5328V14I* X5329V14I* -40 to 85 14 Ld TSSOP
X5328V14IZ* (Note) X5328V Z I X5329V14IZ* (Note) X5329V Z I -40 to 85 14 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-free)
X5328P-2.7A X5329P-2.7A 2.7-5.5 2.85-3.0 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP
X5328PZ-2.7A (Note) X5328P Z AN X5329PZ-2.7A (Note) X5329P Z AN 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP (Pb-free)
X5328PI-2.7A X5329PI-2.7A -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP
X5328PIZ-2.7A (Note) X5328P Z AP X5329PIZ-2.7A (Note) X5329P Z AP -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP (Pb-free)
X5328S8-2.7A X5328 AN X5329S8-2.7A 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
X5328S8Z-2.7A (Note) X5328 Z AN X5329S8Z-2.7A (Note) X5329 Z AN 0 to 70  8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X5328S8I-2.7A X5328 AP X5329S8I-2.7A -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
X5328S8IZ-2.7A
(Note)
X5328 Z AP X5329S8IZ-2.7A
(Note)
X5329 Z AP -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X5328V14-2.7A X5328V AN X5329V14-2.7A 0 to 70 14 Ld TSSOP
X5328V14Z-2.7A
(Note)
X5328V Z AN X5329V14Z-2.7A